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    Register NOW!  Online registration is available at www.ccstest.com                                                        

 
The staff at CCS Test Prep is excited about our 2016 New Jersey Civil Service Commission Law Enforcement Examination (LEE) 

Preparation Seminar schedule. The seminars include two full days of instruction or candidates may choose three evening sessions. 

 
Available Courses 

 

Totowa - Passaic County (Hudson County Area) 

Holiday Inn - 1 Route 46 W, Totowa, NJ 

Sunday, August 21
st

 & Sunday, August 28
th

 

8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. (2 Full-day Sessions) 
 

Toms River (Ocean County) 

TR Hotel - 290 Rt. 37 East, Toms River, NJ 

Tuesday, Aug. 23
rd

; Thursday, Aug. 25
th

 & Tuesday, Aug. 30
th

 
 

5:00 p.m. to 9:30 p.m. (3 Evening Sessions) 
 

Manahawkin - Ocean County (Atlantic County Area) 

Holiday Inn - 151 Rt. 72 East, Manahawkin, NJ 

Thursday, Sept. 8
th

; Tuesday, Sept. 13
th

 & Thursday, Sept. 15
th

 
 

5:00 p.m. to 9:30 p.m. (3 Evening Sessions) 
 

Mahwah - Bergen County 

Bergen County Police Acad. – 281 Campgaw Rd, Mahwah, NJ 

Saturday - September 17
th

 & Sunday, September 18
th

 

8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. (2 Full-day Sessions) 
 
Clark - Union County (Essex & Middlesex County Area) 

Holiday Inn – 36 Valley Road, Clark, NJ 

Monday, Sept. 19
th

; Monday, Sept. 26
th

 & Monday, Oct. 3
rd

  
 

5:00 p.m. to 9:30 p.m. (3 Evening Sessions) 
 
Tinton Falls (Monmouth County) 

Double Tree by Hilton - 700 Hope Rd., Tinton Falls, NJ 

Tuesday, Sept. 20
th

; Thurs. Sept. 22
nd

; and Tuesday, Sept. 27
th

 
 

5:00 p.m. to 9:30 p.m. (3 Evening Sessions) 

 

 

Totowa - Passaic County (Hudson County Area) 

Holiday Inn - 1 Route 46 W, Totowa, NJ 

Sunday, September 25
th

 & Sunday, October 2
nd

  

8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. (2 Full-day Sessions) 
 
Princeton – Mercer County (Trenton Area) 

Double Tree Hotel by Hilton – 4355 Rt. 1, Princeton, NJ 

Friday, September 30
th

 & Saturday, October 1
st

    

8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. (2 Full-day Sessions) 
 
Toms River (Ocean County) 

TR Hotel - 290 Rt. 37 East, Toms River, NJ 

Tuesday, Oct. 4
th

; Thursday, Oct. 6
th

 & Monday, Oct. 10
th

 
 

5:00 p.m. to 9:30 p.m. (3 Evening Sessions) 
 

Parsippany – Morris County 

Holiday Inn – 707 Rt. 46 East, Parsippany, NJ 

Saturday, October 8
th

 & Sunday, October 9
th

   

8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. (2 Full-day Sessions) 
 
Mount Laurel – Camden County 

Wyndham Hotel – 1111 Rt. 73, Mount Laurel, NJ 

Thursday, Oct. 13
th

; Tuesday, Oct. 18
th

 & Thurs., Oct. 20
th

 
 

5:00 p.m. to 9:30 p.m. (3 Evening Sessions) 
 
Mahwah - Bergen County 

Bergen County Police Acad. – 281 Campgaw Rd, Mahwah, NJ 

Saturday - October 15
th

 & Sunday, October 16
th

 

8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. (2 Full-day Sessions) 

 

 

2016 Entry-Level  

Law Enforcement 

Exam (LEE) 
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Critical Concepts & Strategies (CCS Test Prep) – Instructors 
 

Dr. David A. Paprota is recognized as the foremost authority in entry-level 

exam preparation in the State of New Jersey. He has the distinction of 

having trained over 15,000 law enforcement candidates and incumbents for 

their respective civil service exams over the past 24 years. Dr. Paprota 

possesses not only the formal educational credentials but also the 

experience beyond anyone else currently in the field. His educational 

research has centered on three-factor psychometric testing, which is the 

type of examination administered for the New Jersey Entry-Level Law 

Enforcement Exam (LEE). Dr. Paprota has served as an adjunct professor 

at Seton Hall University; developed a graduate-level course currently 

utilized as part of the curriculum for a Master’s of Arts degree at Seton Hall 

University; and currently serves as a decorated Chief of Police in New 

Jersey. Candidates who strive to achieve the highest score possible on their 

examination have been seeking out and traveling to Dr. David Paprota for 

over two decades. 

The New Jersey Civil Service Commission (NJCSC) utilizes the most contemporary and competitive 

examination available for the LEE. This is the exact form of examination that has served as the 

foundation for much of Dr. Paprota’s research over the past 15 years.  
  

Registration is available now online at: www.ccstest.com! 

  
Troy E. Oswald has over 25 years of police experience and currently serves 

as the Detective Captain leading the Narcotics Division of the Paterson 

Police Department. Mr. Oswald holds a Bachelor’s Degree from Rutgers 

University and a Master’s of Arts Degree in Education from Seton Hall 

University. Mr. Oswald has taught in several colleges and universities, 

including Seton Hall University, Passaic County Community College, and 

Fairleigh Dickinson University. 

Captain Oswald is currently a PTC certified instructor. He has been teaching 

New Jersey criminal law, constitutional law, and other specialized law 

enforcement topics to experienced law enforcement officers as well as 

academy recruits since 1994. He is known for being a dynamic presenter 

with an extensive knowledge of the topics he teaches.  

Captain Oswald is a respected expert in New Jersey standardized promotional and entry-level testing. He 

holds the distinction of achieving a perfect score on a promotional examination which is a testament to his 

practical and advanced knowledge of New Jersey law enforcement testing. 
 
  

Course Tuition: $495.00  
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Dr. David A. Paprota, Ed.D. 
Chief of Police 
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